

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 11 of 2008
With
MC(RFA) No. 2 of 2019**

Soizalang Vaiphei & 3 Ors.

.... *Petitioners*

- Versus -

Douchinthang & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

28.05.2019

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appears for the petitioners.

Mr. T. Rajendra, learned counsel appearing for the respondents
seeks time for filing counter in MC(RFA) No. 2 of 2019.

At the request, post the matters finally on 04.06.2019.

JUDGE

Lynda