

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 11 of 2008
With
MC(RFA) No. 2 of 2019
With
MC(RFA) No. 4 of 2019**

Soizalang Vaiphei

.... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

Douchinhang & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

12.06.2019

Since MC(RFA) No. 2 of 2019 is filed by the LR's of the deceased respondent No. 1 and the MC(RFA) No. 4 of 2019 for the delay of 60 days in filing counter for setting aside the abatement. Therefore, respondent counsel is directed to file counter tomorrow.

Post the matter on 13.06.2019(tomorrow).

JUDGE

Lynda

