

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Souzalang Vaiphei

..... *petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Douchinthang by his Lr & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

06.08.2019

Print the name of Mr. Samarjit H., learned counsel for respondent
No.2&3.

Post the matter on 11.09.2019.

Both the counsels have fixed the date on 11.09.2019 to advance
their arguments.

Therefore, Registry is directed to post the matter on 11.09.2019 at
2.00 PM.

Both the counsels are directed to advance their arguments on that
day without fail. This Court will not adjourn the matter on any
circumstances on that day.

JUDGE

Lynda