

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

- Versus -

..... *petitioner/s*

Douchinthang by his Lrs. & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

18.09.2019

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appears for the appellant.

Print the names of Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned Senior Counsel and Mr. Th. Deepak, learned counsel for the respondents in the cause list and delete all the other counsels for the respondents in the cause list.

Post the matter on 15.10.2019.

Thereafter, there shall be no further adjournment.

JUDGE

Lynda