

*Item – 2*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 11 of 2008**

Soizalang Vaiphei

***... Appellant/s***

**Versus -**

Douchinhang by his LR & 2 Ors.

***... Respondent/s***

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**15.10.2019**

On the request made by Mr. L. Somorendro Roy, Advocate (Joint Secretary), High Court Bar Association, Manipur on behalf of the parties due to bandh called for, the matter is adjourned to 04.11.2019.

**JUDGE**

Larson