

Item – 3

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

... Appellant/s

Versus -

Douchinthang by his LR & 2 Ors.

... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

04.11.2019

On the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, post the matter on 12.11.2019 finally.

Thereafter, no further adjournment shall be made.

Since the matter is pending from 2008 onwards, both the counsels are directed to advance their argument on that day without fail.

JUDGE

Larson