

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA NO. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

.... Appellant/s

- Versus -

Douchinhang by his LR & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

03.02.2020

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appears for the appellant.

On the request made by the learned counsel for the respondents, post the matter on 11.02.2020.

Delete all the names of the unnecessary counsels for the respondents and print the name of Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel for the respondents.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong