

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

....Appellant

- Versus -

Douchinthang by his LR & 2 ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

01.09.2021

Learned counsel appearing for both parties state that the matter requires a physical hearing.

Post on 15.11.2021.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel, in the light of Mr. Kh. Chonjon, learned senior counsel, appearing in his place.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet