

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

...Appellant

Vs.

Douchinthang by His LR

...Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

O R D E R

27-01-2022

Mr. LN. Ngamba, learned counsel, representing Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel, appearing for the respondents, states that this matter was adjourned earlier for physical hearing.

Post on 18-05-2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through WhatsApp to the learned counsel for the parties

CHIEF JUSTICE

Dananda