

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

....Appellant

- Versus -

Douchinthat by his LR & 2 ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

06.07.2022

Mr. Kh. Chonjon, learned senior counsel, appears for the appellant.

Mr. LN Ngamba, learned counsel, represents Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, and seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is held up at Mumbai for a medical checkup.

Post on 16.08.2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet