

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

....Appellant

- Versus -

Douchinthang by his LR & 2 ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

21.09.2022

There is no representation for the parties, owing to the bandh call
given today.

The matter is accordingly adjourned.

Post on 23.11.2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet