

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

....Appellant

- Versus -

Douchinthang by his LR & 2 ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

17.01.2023

Ms. Juliana, learned counsel, appears for the appellant.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel, appearing for the respondents,
seeks some more time to advance arguments.

Post on 16.02.2023.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet