

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

R.F.A. No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

.... Appellant

-Versus-

Douchinthang by his Lrs and 2 Ors.

.... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

15.12.2023

Mr. Thangchungnung Vaiphei, learned counsel appears for the appellant through VC.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

The learned counsel for the appellant requested to adjourn the case on the ground that he needs some instructions from the parties.

However, on perusal of the record, it is found that this case is pending since 2008 i.e. more than 10 (ten) years old case.

In this situation, this Court for the ends of justice, the request made by the learned counsel for the appellant is allowed with direction that this will be the last chance for adjournment and both the learned counsel for the parties are directed to come with all the required information on the next date of hearing i.e. on 11.01.2024.

List the matter on 11.01.2024 for final hearing.

JUDGE