

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

... Appellant

- Versus -

Douchinhang by his LR & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

08.03.2024

Mr. Ksh. Dinesh, learned counsel appears for the appellant.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 submits that the report from the concerned authority regarding the Dag Chitha and Jamabandi of the suit land has already been prepared and going to be filed in due course of the day.

List the matter on 04.04.2024.

JUDGE

Bipin