

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

.... Appellant

- Versus -

Douchinhang by his Lr and 2 Ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

02.05.2024

Ms. L. Ashapriya, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Kh. Chonjon, learned sr. counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appears for the respondent no. 1.

The learned counsel for the appellant requested to give another chance on the ground that her sr. counsel who is to argue the case is not well.

Since, the case is more than 15 (fifteen) years old case, last opportunity is given to the appellant.

List the matter on 17.05.2024.

JUDGE