

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

... Appellant

- Versus -

Douchinthang by his Lr and 2 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

ORDER

19.09.2024

Mr. Thangchunghnung Leivon, learned counsel appearing for the appellant through VC submits that his sr. counsel who is to argue the case is unable to appear before the Court due to his health reasons and he assures that on the next date of hearing, he will take the file from his sr. counsel and argue the case.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

List the matter on 18.10.2024.

JUDGE