

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

Appellant

Vs.

Douchinthang by his LR & 2 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.01.2025

Mr. Thangchungnung, learned counsel, submitted that Mr. Kh. Chonjon, learned senior counsel for the appellant has been hospitalized for his medical treatment and the learned counsel, accordingly, made a prayer for taking up this matter after 3(three) weeks.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 27.02.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet