

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

Appellant

Vs.

Douchingthang by His LRs & 2 ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

05.06.2025

Mr. Thangchunghnung, learned counsel appeared for the appellant.

None appears for the respondents.

List these cases again of 14.07.2025.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr Kh. Chonjon from the cause list.

JUDGE

Lucy