

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

...Appellant/s

Vs.

Douchinthang by his LRs & 2 ors.

...Respondent/s

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

30.07.2025

Mr. Thangchungnung, learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for adjournment of the hearing of this case on the ground that the conducting counsel is out of station.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 14-08-2025.

No further adjournment will be allowed on the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori