

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalng Vaiphei

Appellant/s

Vs.

Douchinthang by his LR & 2 ors.

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

03.09.2025

Mr. H. Chandrakumar, learned counsel appeared for the appellant; and Mr. Th. Modhu, learned sr. counsel assisted by Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appeared for the respondent no. 1.

Both the counsel appearing for the parties seeks 2(two) weeks' time for preparing written arguments on behalf of the appellant as well as respondents and to submit the same before this Court at the time of hearing of this case.

As prayed for, list this case again on 23.09.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy