

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

Appellant/s

Vs.

Douchinthang by His LR & 2 Ors

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

23.09.2025

Mr. Thangchunghnung, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks 1(one) week further time for submitting written argument on behalf of the appellant.

Mr. Th. Modhu, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the respondents also submitted that after he receive a copy of the written argument submitted on behalf of the appellant, the written argument on behalf of the respondents will be submitted soon.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 14.10.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy