

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

... Appellant

Vs.

Douchinhang by his LR & ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

14-10-2025

Mr. Thangchunghnung, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks adjournment of hearing of this case on ground of personal inconvenience.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for fixing a short date.

As prayed for, list this case again on 06-11-2025.

As the matter has been pending for the last more than 15 (fifteen) years, it is made clear that no further adjournment will be allowed after the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda