

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

... Appellant

Vs.

Douchinthat by His LR's & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

02-02-2026

When the matter is called up, none appeared on behalf of the appellant. Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appeared on behalf of respondent No. 1 and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared for the respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 submitted that as the appellant or his counsel is absent today, the present appeal be dismissed for non-prosecution as the matter has been pending for long time.

As the counsel for the appellant is absent today, no adverse order is passed in the interest of justice.

Registry is directed to list this case again on 25-02-2026 under the caption "**For Dismissal**".

It is made clear that if the appellant remain unrepresented on the next date, appropriate order will be passed.

JUDGE

Devananda