

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei

...***Appellant/s***

Vrs.

Duochinthang by his LR; & 2 ors.

...***Respondent/s***

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

25.02.2026

Mr. Thangchunghnung, learned counsel appeared for the appellant and seeks some time for advancing argument.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appeared on behalf of respondent No. 1 and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA, appeared on behalf of respondents No. 2 & 3 and submitted that they have no objection.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list this case again on 12.03.2026.

As the matter has been pending since 2008, it is made clear that no further adjournment will be allowed after the next date.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of all the counsel appearing for the parties in the cause list.

JUDGE