

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 11 of 2008

Soizalang Vaiphei.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Dochingthang by his LR & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

12-05-2026

Mr. Th. Trimalchandra, learned counsel for the sole appellant appearing through video conferencing, submits that the appellant has expired and prays for some time for filing appropriate application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased appellant.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 and Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, have no objection.

List this case on 21-07-2026.

JUDGE

Victoria